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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount
of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENG-LAND and WALES, in: Circulation
during the Week ended Saturday, the 25th day of September, 1897.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Ashford Bank
Aylesbury Old Bank

Banbury Bank
Banbury Old Bank
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank
Buckingham Bank

Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank ... ... ...
City Bank, Exeter

Faversham Bank ... ... ...

Ipswich Bank

Kingston-upon-Hull and Hull Bank...

Kington and Radnorshire Bank

Leeds Old Bank ...

Lincoln Bank
Llaiidovery, Lampeter, and Llan-)

dilo Banks >

Naval Bank ... ... ...
Newark Bank . .
Newmarket Bank ' ... ...
Nottingham Bank ... ... ...

Oxford Old Bank
Oxfordshire Witney Bank ... ...

Reading Bank
Reading Bank ... ...
Richmond Bank

Sleaford and Newark Bank, and )
Newark and Sleaford Bank J

Tring, Aylesbury, and Chesham Bank

Uxbridge Old Bank

Wallingford Bank
Wellington Somerset Bank
West Riding Bank, Wakefield ; and)

Pontefract Bank )
Worcester, Great Malvern, and)

Tewkesbury Old Bank ... j

Yarmouth, Norfolk, and Suffolk Bank
York and East Riding Bank

Ashford
Aylesbury ..

Banbury...
Banbury...
Bedford ... ..
Bicester ... ..
Buckingham

Cambridge
Canterbury
Exeter ...

Derby'

Exeter ... ..

Faversham

Ipswich

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Kington ...

Leeds ...
Leeds
Lincoln ...

Llaudovery

Plymouth ...
Newark ...
Newmarket
Nottingham

Oxford
Witney

Reading
Reading
Richmond

Sleaford

Tring ...

Uxbridge

Wallingford ...
Wellington

Wakefield

Worcester

Great Yarmouth
Beverley

Pomfret and Co.
Cobb, Bartlett, and Co.

Gillett and Co
T. R. Cobb and Son
Barnard and Co.
Tubb and Co
Bartlett and Co.

Foster and Co
Hammond and Co.
Milford and Co....

Samuel Smith and Co. ...

Sanders and Co

Hilton and Co. ... ...

Bacon and Co

Smith Brothers and Co.

Davies and Co

Beckett and Co. '
Wm. Wms. Brown and Co.
Smith, Ellison, and Co

D. Jones and Co. ... ...

Harris, Bulteel, and -Co. ...
Samuel Smith and Co. ...
Hammond and Co.
Samuel Smith and Co. ...

Parsons and Co.
Gillett and Co

Simonds and Co. ... ...
Stephens, Blandy, and Co. ...
Roper and Co

Peacock and Co.

Butcher and Sons ...

Woodbridge and Co

Hedges, Wells, and Co ,
Fox, Fowler, and Co ,

Leatham, Tew, and Co.

Berwick, Lechmere, and Co. ...

Lacons, Youell, and Co.
Beckett and Co.... ... ...

Average
Amount

£
3970
6531

4535
4392

12473
8725
6110

23865
7083
4028

6382

7029

3968

10687

9023

11866

39014
17990
48911

10081

4914
4677
5671

13489

12060
3992

10112
9661
3335

9502

8413

703

1294
4016

17808

13567

3672
31010


