AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ended Saturday, the 25th day of September, 1897.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.								Average Amount.
-								£
Ashford Bank	•••	***	•••		•••	l	•••	3970
Aylesbury Old Banl	k	•••	•••	Aylesbury	•••	Cobb, Bartlett, and Co.	•••	6531
Banbury Bank	•••	•••	•••	Banbury	•••	Gillett and Co		4535
Banbury Old Bank	•••	•••	•••	D l	•••	/D D (0.11 10		4392
Bedford Bank	•••		•••		•••	Barnard and Co	•••	12473
Bicester and Oxford		Bank	•••		•••		•••	8725
Buckingham Bank	•••	•••	•••	Buckingham	•••	Bartlett and Co	•••	6110
Cambridge and Cam	hridae	shire Rar	ık	Cambridge	•••	Foster and Co		23865
Canterbury Bank	nirage.		•••	Canterbury		Hammond and Co	•••	7083
City Bank, Exeter			•••	Exeter	•••	Milford and Co	•••	4028
Derby Bank	•••	•••	•••	Derby	•••	Samuel Smith and Co	•••	6382
Exeter Bank				Exeter		Sanders and Co		7029
	•••	•••	•••		•••		•••	
Faversham Bank	•••	***	•••	Faversham	•••	Hilton and Co	•••	3968
Ipswich Bank	•••	•••	•••	Ipswich	•••	Bacon and Co	•••	10687
Kingston-upon-Hull	and H	ull Bank	•••	Kingston-upon- Hull		Smith Brothers and Co.	•••	9023
Kington and Radnor	rshire l	Bank .	٠	77*	•••	Davies and Co	•••	11866
Leeds Old Bank	•••	•••	•••	Leeds	••.	Beckett and Co	•••	89014
Leeds Bank	•••		• • •	Leeds	•••	Wm. Wms. Brown and Co.	•••	17990
Lincoln Bank	•••			Lincoln		Smith, Ellison, and Co	•••	48911
Llandovery, Lamper dilo Banks	ter, an		}	Llandovery	•••	D. Jones and Co	***	10081
Naval Bank	•••	•••		Plymouth	•••	Harris, Bulteel, and Co.	•••	4914
Newark Bank	•••	***	•••	Newark	•••	Samuel Smith and Co	•••	4677
Newmarket Bank	•••	•••	•••	Newmarket	•••		•••	5671
Nottingham Bank	•••	•••	•••	Nottingham	•••	Samuel Smith and Co	•••	13489
Oxford Old Bank	•••			Oxford		Parsons and Co		12060
Oxfordshire Witney		•••		Witney	•••	Gillett and Co	•••	3992
Reading Bank	•••	•••	••	Reading	•••	Simonds and Co	•••	10112
Reading Bank	•••	•••	••	Reading	***	Stephens, Blandy, and Co.	•••	9661
Richmond Bank	•••	•••	•	Richmond	•••	Roper and Co	***	3355
Sleaford and Newa Newark and Sleaf			}	Sleaford	•••	Peacock and Co	•••	9502
Tring, Aylesbury, an	d Ches	ham Ban	k	Tring	•••	Butcher and Sons	•••	8413
Uxbridge Old Bank	•••	•••		Uxbridge	•••	Woodbridge and Co	DO 1	703
Wallingford Bank	•••	•••		Wallingford		Hedges, Wells, and Co		1294
Wellington Somerset	Bank	•••		Wellington		Fox, Fowler, and Co		4016
West Riding Bank, V Pontefract Bank	Vakefie	eld; and	-	Wakefield		Leatham, Tew, and Co.		17808
Worcester, Great Tewkesbury Old F	Malver	n, and		Worcester	•••	Berwick, Lechmere, and Co.	•••	13567
Yarmouth, Norfolk, a York and East Ridin	nd Suff ig Banl	olk Bank k .		Great Yarmoutl Beverley	h	Lacons, Youell, and Co. Beckett and Co	•••	3672 31010